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July 24, 2008 

OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Betty McCauley 
PUCO - Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street, W^ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 432)5 

Re: Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA and 89-6004-EL-TRF 

Dear Ms. McCauley: 

The Dayton Power and Light Company would like to withdraw the Storm Cost Recovery 
Rider effective July 24 2008. Based on Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA, die Company was 
authorized to implement this rider, which was associated with storm damage costs, until the costs 
identified were recovered or two yeare, whichever was shorter. Accordingly, we expect to be 
near full recovery after billing on July 24, 2008 and therefore are hereby filing to discontinue the 
rider as of that date. The effective date of the new. Reserved For Future Use Tariff should be 
July 25, 2008. 

Thank you for your assistance and your attention to this matter. If you have any 
questions please feel free to call me at (937) 259-7808. 

Very truly, ^ 

Dona Seger-Lawson 
Director, Regulatory Operations 
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THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
MacGregor Park 
1065 Woodman Dr. 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. D2 
Cancels 
Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. D2 
Page 1 of2 

P.U.C.O.No. 17 
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE 

TARIFF INDEX 

Sheet 
No. Version Description 

D1 Original Table of Contents 
D2 Twenty-Fourth Revised Tariff Index 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

D3 
D4 
D5 
D6 
D7 

Original 
First Revised 
Second Revised 
Original 
Original 

D8 Original 

D9 
DIO 
Dl l 
D12 
D13 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 

D14 First Revised 
D15 Original 
D16 Original 

TARIFFS 

D17 Sixth Revised 
D18 Sixth Revised 
D19 Fifth Revised 
D20 Fifth Revised 

Application and Contract For Service 
Credit Requirements of Customer 
Billing and Payment for Electric Service 
Disconnection/Reconnection of Service 
Meters and Metering Equipment-

Location and Installation 
Service Facilities - Location and 

Installation 
Equipment on Customer's Premises 
Use and Character of Service 
Emergency Electrical Procedures 
Extension of Electric Facilities 
Extension of Electric Facilities to 

House Trailer Parks 
Defmitions and Amendments 
Additional Charges 
Open Access Terms and Conditions 

Residential 
Residential Heating 
Secondary 
Primary 

Number 
ofPaees 

1 
2 

3 
2 
7 
5 

2 

3 
3 
5 

12 
3 

2 
4 
1 
3 

2 
3 
4 
4 

Tariff Sheet 
Effective Date 

January 1,2001 
July 25,2008 

January 1,2001 
November 1, 2002 
July 8, 2005 
July 8, 2005 

January 1,2001 

January 1,2001 
January 1, 2001 
January 1, 2001 
January 1, 2001 
January 1,2001 

November L 2002 
August 16, 2004 
January 1, 2001 
Jannary 1,2001 

July 14,2008 
July 14,2008 
July 14,2008 
July 14,2008 

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order in Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA dated July 12,2006 of the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio. 

Issued July 24, 2008 Effective July 25, 2008 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARB AS, President and Chief Executive Officer 
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THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
MacGregor Park 
1065 Woodman Dr. 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. D2 
Cancels 
Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. D2 
Page 2 of2 

Sheet 
No. 

D21 
D22 
D23 
D24 
D25 
D26 
D35 

Version 

Fifth Revised 
Fourth Re\-ised 
Fifth Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Original 
First Revised 

RIDERS 

D27 
D2g 
D29 
D30 
D31 
D32 
D33 
D34 
D36 

Original 
Seventh Revised 
Third Revised 
Third Revised 
Second Revised 
First Revised 
Second Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 

P.U.C.O.No. 17 
ELECIRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE 

TARli^F INDEX 

Description 

Primary-Substation 
High Voltage 
Private Outdoor Lighting 
School 
Street Lighting 
Miscellaneous Service Charges 
Intercormection Tariff 

Partners in Business Plus Incentive Rider 
Universal Service Fund Rider 
Emission Fee Recovery Rider 
Reserved 
Billing Cost Recovery Rider 
Energy Efficiency Surcharge Rider 
Excise Tax Surcharge Rider 
Switching Fees 
Reserved 

Number 
of Pages 

3 
3 
3 
2 
4 
i 
8 

2 
1 

Tariff Sheet 
Effective Date 

July 14,2008 
July 14, 2008 
July 14, 2008 
July 14,2008 
July 14,2008 
January 1,2001 
September 6,2002 

January 1,2001 
January 2, 2007 
August 1,2006 
July 14, 2008 
March 2,2006 
December 29,2005 
July 27, 2004 
January 1, 2006 
July 25, 2008 

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order in Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA dated July 12,2006 of the Public Utihties 
Commission of Ohio. 

Issued July 24,2008 Effective July 25,2008 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARB AS, President and Chief Executive Officer 
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THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
MacGregor Park 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 

First Revised Sheet No. D36 
Cancels 
Original Sheet No, D36 
Page 1 of 1 

P.U.C.O.No. 17 
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE 

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE 

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA dated July 12, 2006 of the Public 
Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

Issued July 24, 2008 Effective July 25, 2008 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer 
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