

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2008 JUL 24 PM 2: 26



PUC0

July 24, 2008

OVERNIGHT MAIL

Betty McCauley PUCO - Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA and 89-6004-EL-TRF

Dear Ms. McCauley:

The Dayton Power and Light Company would like to withdraw the Storm Cost Recovery Rider effective July 24 2008. Based on Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA, the Company was authorized to implement this rider, which was associated with storm damage costs, until the costs identified were recovered or two years, whichever was shorter. Accordingly, we expect to be near full recovery after billing on July 24, 2008 and therefore are hereby filing to discontinue the rider as of that date. The effective date of the new, Reserved For Future Use Tariff should be July 25, 2008.

Thank you for your assistance and your attention to this matter. If you have any questions please feel free to call me at (937) 259-7808.

Very truly,

Dona Seger-Lawson

Director, Regulatory Operations

Enclosure

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Date Processed 7/24/2008

The Dayton Power and Light Company • P.O. Box 8825 • Dayton, Ohio 45401

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Dr. Dayton, Ohio 45432

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. D2 Cancels Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. D2 Page 1 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE TARIFF INDEX

Sheet <u>No.</u>	Version	Description	Number of Pages	Tariff Sheet Effective Date			
D1 D2	Original Twenty-Fourth Re	Table of Contents vised Tariff Index	1 2	January 1, 2001 July 25, 2008			
RULES AND REGULATIONS							
D3	Original	Application and Contract For Service	3	January 1, 2001			
D4	First Revised	Credit Requirements of Customer	2	November 1, 2002			
D5	Second Revised	Billing and Payment for Electric Service	7	July 8, 2005			
D6	Original	Disconnection/Reconnection of Service	5	July 8, 2005			
D7	Original	Meters and Metering Equipment-					
		Location and Installation	2	January 1, 2001			
D8	Original	Service Facilities - Location and					
		Installation	3	January 1, 2001			
D9	Original	Equipment on Customer's Premises	3	January 1, 2001			
D10	Original	Use and Character of Service	5	January 1, 2001			
D11	Original	Emergency Electrical Procedures	12	January 1, 2001			
D12	Original	Extension of Electric Facilities	3	January 1, 2001			
D13	First Revised	Extension of Electric Facilities to					
		House Trailer Parks	2	November 1, 2002			
D14	First Revised	Definitions and Amendments	4	August 16, 2004			
D15	Original	Additional Charges	1	January 1, 2001			
D16	Original	Open Access Terms and Conditions	3	January 1, 2001			
<u>TARIFFS</u>							
D17	Sixth Revised	Residential	2	July 14, 2008			
D18	Sixth Revised	Residential Heating	3	July 14, 2008			
D19	Fifth Revised	Secondary	4	July 14, 2008			
D20	Fifth Revised	Primary	4	July 14, 2008			
			2				

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order in Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA dated July 12, 2006 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued July 24, 2008

Effective July 25, 2008

Issued by PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Dr. Dayton, Ohio 45432

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. D2 Cancels Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. D2 Page 2 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE TARIFF INDEX

Sheet No.	Version	Description	Number of Pages	Tariff Sheet Effective Date			
D21	Fifth Revised	Primary-Substation	3	July 14, 2008			
D22	Fourth Revised	High Voltage	3	July 14, 2008			
D23	Fifth Revised	Private Outdoor Lighting	3	July 14, 2008			
D24	Fifth Revised	School	2	July 14, 2008			
D25	Fifth Revised	Street Lighting	4	July 14, 2008			
D26	Original	Miscellaneous Service Charges	1	January 1, 2001			
D35	First Revised	Interconnection Tariff	8	September 6, 2002			
RIDERS							
D27	Original	Partners in Business Plus Incentive Rider	5	January 1, 2001			
D28	Seventh Revised	Universal Service Fund Rider	1	January 2, 2007			
D29	Third Revised	Emission Fee Recovery Rider	1	August 1, 2006			
D30	Third Revised	Reserved	1	July 14, 2008			
D31	Second Revised	Billing Cost Recovery Rider	1	March 2, 2006			
D32	First Revised	Energy Efficiency Surcharge Rider	1	December 29, 2005			
D33	Second Revised	Excise Tax Surcharge Rider	1	July 27, 2004			
D34	First Revised	Switching Fees	2	January 1, 2006			
D36	First Revised	Reserved	1	July 25, 2008			

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order in Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA dated July 12, 2006 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued July 24, 2008

Effective July 25, 2008

Issued by PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432 First Revised Sheet No. D36 Cancels Original Sheet No. D36 Page 1 of 1

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 05-1090-EL-ATA dated July 12, 2006 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued July 24, 2008

Effective July 25, 2008